



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 16574 of 2026

Adarsha Senapati

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.B. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

22.06.2026

Order No. 01

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. It is contended that during pendency of the writ petition in W.P.(C) No. 6171 of 2026, against the final gradation list published by the self-same authority under Annexure-14, with issuance of the notice by this Court vide order dtd.27.02.2026, a fresh tentative gradation list by reiterating the same position has been published under Annexure-16 dtd.13.05.2026.
4. Learned AGA is directed to obtain instruction as to what was the necessity to publish a fresh gradation list when the writ petition against the final gradation list is pending adjudication before this Court in W.P.(C) No. 6171 of 2026.
5. As requested, list this matter on 2nd July, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha