



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.16574 of 2026

Adarsha Senapati

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.B. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Ms. S.S. Mohapatra Adv.

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA.

COROM:

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

14.07.2026

Order No I.A. NO.12190 of 2026

3. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Intervenor-Petitioner, Mr. B.B. Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Mr. C.K. Pradhan, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate.

3. In course of hearing, Ms. S.S. Mohapatra, learned counsel appearing for the intervenors-Petitioners contended that since the intervenors-Petitioners in the meantime, have already got the benefit of promotion vide order dt.07.07.2026, they do not want to proceed with the application any further.

4. Accordingly, the I.A stands disposed of.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge



4. I.A. NO.12799 of 2026

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. This application has been filed seeking amendment of the Writ Petition
3. Considering the grounds taken, the prayer for amendment stands allowed.
4. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition with all annexures filed in Court be placed in the appropriate place.
5. The I.A stands disposed of.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

5. W.P.(C) No.16574 of 2026

1. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition with all annexures is provided to the learned Addl. Govt. Advocate in Court.
2. List this matter in the week commencing 20.07.2026.
3. Necessary instruction be filed in the meantime.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

sangita