



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.6171 of 2026**

**CNR No. ODHC010137302026**

***Akshaya Kumar Panda***

....

***Petitioner***

*Mr. B.B. Mohanty, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

....

***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**18.08.2026**

**Order No.**

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. On the request made by Mr. C.K. Pradhan, learned AGA, list this matter in the week commencing 21st September, 2026 along with the connected matters listed for today.
4. Counter affidavit be filed before the next date positively, failing which the matter will be decided basing on the materials available on record.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**